Vote to be ratified: 1-28-2010

TOWN OF WEST NEW YORK
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

RESOLUTION SETTING MEETINGS OF
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT FOR YEAR 2010

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board has duly considered the proposed schedule of meetings for

the year 2010;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED that the Zoning Board of Adjustment for the Town of
West New York shall hold Open Public Meetings at the Town Council Chambers, West New York
Town Hail, 428-60™ Street, West New York, Hudson County, New Jersey, for the purpose of

hearing Zoning Board Applications and other matters as come properly before the Zoning Board, on

the following dates, at the time indicated:

Thursday, January 28, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, February 25, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, March 25, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, April 22, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, May 27, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Monday, June 07, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, July 22, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, August 26, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, September 23, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, October 28, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Monday, November 29, 2010 at 6:30 PM;
Thursday, December 16, 2010 at 6:30 PM.
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FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Secretary is directed to publish this resolution in the

official newspaper of the Town of West New York.

WEST NEW YORK ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

BY: \ R ‘ﬁﬁ. & <ﬂu\~&,

KENNETH BLANE ESQ CHAIRMAN

Date Signed: /Q‘/ QC’} /0 L?

The above is a true copy of the resolution to be ratified by the West New York Zoning Board of
Adjustment on January 28, 2010.

MARIA VARELA, Secretary
West New York Zoning Board of Adjustment




